Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PALM, INC.	Name: PALMONE, INC.
	Internal Address: M/S 4205
Execution Date(s) OCT. 29, 2003	Street Address: 400 N. MCCarthy Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_
Assignment Merger	City: Milpitas
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95035
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 33033
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/040,584	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: SHEMWELL GREGORY & COURTNEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4880 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.	Enclosed
SUITE 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SAN JOSE	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 95129	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 408-551-6632	
Fax Number: 408-236-6641	b. Deposit Account Number 50~1914
Email Address: vmahamedi@sgcpatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name MAHAMED;
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Van Mahamedi	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0783

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PLMO MERGER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALMONE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3464392

DATE: 11-09-04

PATENT

REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0784

3146254 8100M

040794900

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 10/28/2003 FILED 07:03 PM 10/28/2003 SRV 030692601 - 3146254 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PLMO MERGER CORPORATION

INTO

PALM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Palm, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on December 17, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of PLMO Merger Corporation, a corporation incorporated on October 24, 2003 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting on October 28, 2003, determined to merge PLMO Merger Corporation with and into the Company:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding capital stock of PLMO Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("PLMO").

WHEREAS, the Company desires to merge PLMO with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law to change the Company's name to "palmOne, Inc."

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Company to merge into itself PLMO Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and to assume all of PLMO Merger Corporation's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on October 29, 2003.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "palmOne, Inc." and Article I of the Amended and Restated

C:\NrPortb\PALIB2\LST\2631447_2.DOC (2460)

PATENT REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0785 2004-12-07 22:04:49 (GMT) 14085169572 From: Van Mahamedi

Page 5 of 6

ragesor

Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is palmOne, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company, and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which they deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all actions taken previously by any current or former officer of the Company intended to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, including, without limitation, the acquisition by the Company of all of the outstanding capital stock of PLMO, are hereby confirmed, ratified, approved and adopted.

PALM, INC.

Name: Mary E. Doyle

Title: Senior Vice President